Computer On Modules
Features
3rd Gen. Intel® Core™ Processor
COM Express® Basic ModuleSOM-5892
�� Embedded Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Celeron® processor + QM77
�� Supports Dual Channel DDR3-1600, DDR3L-1333 SODIMM sockets up to
16 GB
�� Supports PCIe x16, 7 PCIe x1, 2 SATAIII, 2 SATAII, 8 USB 2.0, 4 USB 3.0,

Block Diagram
SOM-5892
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU CPU
TDP LLC  PCH DDR3
SODIMM LVDS VGA DDI Giga
LAN HDA PEG
x16
PCIe
x1
USB
2.0
USB
3.0 SATA LPC Power Thermal
Solution
Operating
 Temp.
SOM-5892FG-U3A1E Core™ i7-3615QE 2.3 GHz 45W 6 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U1A1E Core™ i7-3612QE 2.1 GHz 35W 6 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U5A1E Core™ i7-3555LE 2.5 GHz 25W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S7A1E Core™ i7-3517UE 1.7 GHz 17W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U7A1E Core™ i5-3610ME 2.7 GHz 35W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U4A1E Core™ i3-3120ME 2.4 GHz 35W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S6A1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U2A1E Celeron® 1020E 2.2 GHz 35W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S4A1E Celeron® 1047UE 1.4 GHz 17W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S5A1E Celeron® 927UE 1.5 GHz 17W 1 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892Z-U5A1E Core™ i7-3555LE 2.5 GHz 25W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-U5A1E Core™ i7-3555LE 2.5 GHz 25W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892Z-S7A1E Core™ i7-3517UE 1.7 GHz 17W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-S7A1E Core™ i7-3517UE 1.7 GHz 17W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892Z-S6A1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-S6A1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892Z-S4A1E Celeron® 1047UE 1.4 GHz 17W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-S4A1E Celeron® 1047UE 1.4 GHz 17W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892FG-U3B1E Core™ i7-3615QE 2.3 GHz  45W 6 MB QM77 ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U7B1E Core™ i5-3610ME 2.7 GHz 35W 3 MB QM77 ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S6B1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
Note: Passive = fanless;  Active = with fan
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5800-00A2E COM Express® Development Board A2 Type 6 Pin-out
Packing List